## No. 391-09/2017-STG-III Government of India, **Ministry of Communications** Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, Dated 24th April, 2017

## Office Memorandum

Subject: -

Relieving of Shri Avinash Agarwal (Staff No. 20416) for joining as Additional Director General (Programme) in Prasar Bharti on deputation basis.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Prasar Bharti Letter No. A-10013/6/2016-PPC dated 29th March, 2017 on the subject noted above and to state that Shri Avinash Agarwal (Staff No. 20416), an officer of ITS Group-A has been selected for appointment to the post of Additional Director General (Programme) in Prasar Bharti, New Delhi in the Pay Band of Rs. 37,400-67,000, GP of Rs.10000/-) on deputation basis upto 06.11.2019 or till filling up of that post on regular basis, whichever is earlier.

- Shri Avinash Agarwal may be relieved immediately for joining his new assignment as Additional Director General (Programme) in Prasar Bharti, New Delhi
- This has the approval of competent authority. 3.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. 011 23036226

To

CMD, BBNL.

Copy to:

PS to Hon'ble MoS (IC), MoC/ Secretary(T)/ Member (S), DoT 1.

DDG (Estt.)/Dir (Staff) 2.

Concerned officer. 3.

AAO, STG-I/CA to Advisor (HRD) 4.

Director (IT) for uploading the same on DoT website.

Order Bundle/Spare Copy. 6.

(Chandan Kumar)

Section Officer (STG-III)

Tel: 23036876